

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2190 of 2026

=====

HITEN POLYMERS A PARTNERSHIP FIRM & ORS.
Versus
BHAGYODAYA COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

=====

Appearance:
MS BANNA S DUTTA(315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 20/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the petitioners. The learned counsel submits that the City Civil Court, Ahmedabad has issued warrant in the execution proceedings on 04.02.2026. However, the same has not been executed till today.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken pursuant to the warrant dated 04.02.2026.

List on 24.02.2026.

Direct Service is permitted today.

A copy of the order shall also be served on the respondent Bank.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN