

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2190 of 2026

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2190 of 2026

=====

HITEN POLYMERS A PARTNERSHIP FIRM & ORS.

Versus

BHAGYODAYA COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MS BANNA S DUTTA(315) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. KARAN U VYAS(6992) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS DHRUMA U VYAS(6850) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on **11.06.2026**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

The civil application is heard with main petition.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL